
RANCID UNIVERSITY 
RANCID 

NOTIFICATION 

The Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to notify the Structure of Major Courses including and fixing 
the positions of Research Methodology and Indian Knowledge System (IKS) based core courses in 
the NEP FYUGP (Level 4.5 - 6) and in the regular non-vocational NEP PG Curriculum (Level 6.5) 
from the Academic session 2025-26 and onwards. 

Table 1: Semester-wise Course Code and Credit Points in UG Courses having no Practicals 

Courses Examination Structure 

Mid End End 
Scmcsttr Semester 

Code Courses in NEP FYUGP Syllabus of Economics Credits Semester Semester PracticaV Session 2025-26 & onwards Theory Theory Viva (F.1\1.) (F.M.) (F.1\1.l 
MJ-1 Courses of Level I 00 4 25 15 -I 

SEC-I Subject based Skill Enhancement Course 15 3 --- --
MJ-2 Courses of Level 100 4 25 15 -II 

SEC-2 Subject based Skill Enhancement Course 3 15 --- -
MJ-3 Courses of Level 200 4 25 15 -

III MJ-4 Courses of Level 200 4 25 15 -
SEC-3 Elementary Computer Application Softwares 3 --- 15 --
MJ-5 !KS in the Subject 4 25 15 -

IV MJ~6 Courses of Level 200 4 25 15 -
MJ-7 Courses of Level 200 4 25 15 --
MJ-8 Courses of Level 300 4 25 15 --
MJ-9 Courses of Level 300 4 25 15 -V 

MJ-10 Courses of Level 300 4 25 15 --
MJ-11 Courses of Level 300 4 25 75 --
MJ-12 Courses of Level 300 4 25 15 -
MJ-13 Courses of Level 300 4 25 15 --VI 
MJ-14 Courses of Level 300 4 25 15 --
MJ-15 Courses of Level 300 4 25 15 -
MJ-16 Research Methodology 4 25 15 --
MJ-17 Courses of Level 400 4 25 15 --

VII MJ-18 Courses of Level 400 4 25 15 --- ---
AMJ-1/ Advanced Major- I OR 4 25 15 --
RC-I Research Planning & Techniques 4 25 75 --

MJ-19 Courses of Level 400 4 25 15 --
MJ-20 Courses of Level 400 4 25 15 --

VIII AMJ-2 Advanced Major-2 4 25 15 --
AMJ-3/ Advanced Major-3 4 25 15 --
RC-2 

Project Dissertation/ Research l~ternship/ Field 
8 --- --- 200 Work 

• It is mandatory to take One Internship of 4 credits in any one of the semesters during the first three years in 
FYUGP or before exit at any of the exit points if a student wishes to opt for the same. 
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Table 2: Semester-wise Course Code and Credit Points in UG Courses having Practicals 

Courses Examination Structure 

Mid End End Scmtsttr Scmtsttr Codt Courses in NEI' FYUGP Syllabus of Chtmistry 
Crtdits Stmtsttr Stmtsttr Practical/ Session 2025-26 & onwards Theory Tbtory Viva (F.M.) (F.M.) (F.M.) 

MJ-1 
I 

Courses of Level I 00 4 25 75 --
SEC-1 Subject-based Skill Enhancement Course 3 -- 75 --
MJ-2 

II 
Courses of Leve I I 00 4 25 75 --

SEC-2 Subject based Skill Enhancement Course 3 --- 75 --
MJ-3 Courses of Level 200 4 25 75 -

III MJ-4 Practical-I (Level I 00) 4 --- - 100 
SEC-3 Elementary Computer Application Softwares 3 --- 75 --
MJ-5 IKS in Subject 4 25 75 -

IV MJ-6 Courses of Level 200 4 25 75 --
MJ-7 Practical-II (Level 200) 4 --- -- 100 
MJ-8 Courses of Level 300 4 25 75 --
MJ-9 Courses of Level 300 4 25 75 ---V 
MJ-10 Courses of Level 300 4 25 75 --
MJ-11 Practical-Ill (Level 200) 4 -- - 100 
MJ-12 Courses of Level 300 4 25 75 -
MJ-13 Courses of Level 300 4 25 75 --VI 
MJ-14 Courses of Level 300 4 25 75 -
MJ-15 Practical-IV (Level 300) 4 --- -- 100 

MJ-16 Research Methodology 4 25 75 ---
MJ-17 Courses of Level 400 4 25 75 --

VII MJ-18 Practical-V (Level 300) 4 --- --- 100 
AMJ-1/ Advanced Major-I OR 4 25 75 -
RC-I Research Planning & Techniques 4 25 75 --
MJ-19 Courses of Level 400 4 25 75 --
MJ-20 Practical-VI (Level 400) 4 --- -- 100 

VIII AMJ-2 Advanced Major-2 4 25 75 ---
AMJ-3/ Practical-VII (Level 400) 4 --- - 100 

RC-2 
Project Dissertation/ Research Internship/ Field 

8 Work -- -- 200 

• It is mandatory to take One Internship of 4 credits in any one of the semesters during the first three years in 
FYUGP or before exit. at any of the exit points if a student wishes to opt for the same. 
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Table 3: Semester-wise Course Code and Credit Points in PG Regular Courses without Practicals. 

Core, AFJ GFJ DC/ EC & Compulsory FC Courses 

Sem 

I 

u 

111 

Paper 

Foundation 
Course 

Paper Code 

FC 101 

Core Course CC 102 

Core Course CC_l 03 

Core Course CC I 04 

Core Course CC 105 

Core Course CC 201 

Core Course CC 202 

Core Course CC 203 

Core Course 

Core Course 

Core Course 

Ski11 
Enhancement 

Course 

Core Course 

cc 204 

cc 205 

CC_301 

EC 302 

CC_303 

Core Course CC_304 

Core Course CC 305 

Elective EC 40 I 

Elective EC_402 

IV Core Course CC_403 

Core Course CC_404 

PROJECT PR_405 

Credit 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Name of Paper 

CoursesofLevel400 

CoursesofLevel400 

CoursesofLevel400 

Courses of Level 500 

Courses of Level 500 

Courses of Level 400 

Courses of Level 400 

Courses of Level 400 

Courses of Level 500 

Courses·ofLevel 500 

TKS-based paper 

A. Skill Enhancement Courses 
B. 

Courses of Level 500 

Courses of Level 500 

Courses of Level 500 

A. 
B. 
A. 
B. 

Courses of Level 500 

Courses.of Level 500 

Dissertation/ Project Work/ Teaching 
Aptitude 

Examination Structure 

Mid 
Semester 

Evaluation 
(F.M.) 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

End 
Semester 

Evaluation 
(F.M.) 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

End 
Semester 
Pnctical/ 

Viva 
(F.M.) 

100 

* Either One Internship of 4 credits or Two Internships of 2 credits each is required before opting for the 
'Exit' option after First year of the P.G. Programme. 
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Table 4: Semester-wise Course Code and Credit Points in PG Regular Courses having Practicals. 

Core, AE/ GE/ DC/ EC & Compulsory FC Courses Examination Structure 

Mid End End 
Sem Stmester 

Paper Paper Code Credit Name of Paper 
Semester Stmester Practical/ 

Evaluation Evaluation 
(F,M.) (F.M,) Viva 

(F.M.) 

Foundation FC 101 4 Courses of Level 400 30 70 
Course 

---

Core Course cc 102 4 - Courses of Level 400 30 70 ---

I Core Course cc 103 - 4 Courses of Level 400 30 70 ---

Core Course cc 104 4 Courses of Level 500 30 70 ---
Practicals on CP 105 4 Practical-I (Level 500) JOO 

Core 
---- -·--

Core Course cc 201 4 CoursesofLevel400 30 70 ---·-

Core Course cc 202 4 Courses of Level 400 30 70 ---

n Core Course cc 203 4 Courses·ofLevel 400 30 70 ---

Core Course cc 204 4 CoursesofLevel500 30 70 ---
Practicals on CP_205 4 Practical-II (Level 500) JOO 

Core 
---- ---

Core Course EC 301 4 IKS based paper 30 70 ---
Skill A. Skill Enhancement Courses 

Enhancement CC_302 4 B. 30 70 --
Course C. 

rn Core Course cc_ 303 4 Courses of Level 500 30 70 ---

Core Course CC_304 4 CoursesofLevel500 30 70 ---
Practicals on CP_ 305 4 Practical-III (Level 500) ---- 100 

Core 
----

A. Elective Courses (Level 500) 

Elective EC_401 4 8. 30 70 ---
C. 
A. Elective Courses (Level 500) 

Elective EC_402 4 8. 30 70 ---
C. 

IV Core Course CC_403 4 Courses of Level 500 30 70 ----

Practicals on 
A. Practical-IV A (Level 500) 

Elective EP 404 4 8. Practical-IV 8 (Level 500) ---- --- JOO 
C. Practical-IV C (Level 500) 

PROJECT PR_405 4 
Dissertation/ Project Work/ Teaching ---·- ---- JOO 
Aptitude 

* Either One Internship of 4 credits or Two Internships of 2 credits each is required before opting for the 

'Exit' option after First year of the P.G. Programme. 
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In addition to the above courses in PG Curriculum One Value Added Course of 2-credits will be offered in 
accordance with the RU approved list of Value added Courses for PG Curriculum dated 27.04.2024. The 
Syllabus of all UG & PG Courses may be downloaded from the official website of the Ranchi University, 
Ranchi or from the link given below: 

UG Syllabus: https://ranchiuniversity.ac.in/nep syllabus 

PG Syllabus: https://ranchiuniversity.ac.in/pg nel? syllabus 

Memo No .. f1J.l.Rl1.9:?...'o./.~ 5 

Copy to: 
1. The Principal/Prof-in-charge of the colleges under R.U. 
2. All Heads of the University Departments, R.U., Ranchi 
3. Deans of Faculties, R.U., Ranchi 
4. The Controller of Examinations, R.U., Ranchi 

By the order of V.C. R.U. 

Sd/­

Registrar, R.U. 

d t d· /'\ !:L 09. 9,,,v?. s a e . ,,Y,,,}4',,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

5. P.A. to VC/PCV /R, R.U., Ranchi for information to the VC/PCV /Registrar 

~,..)> 
)\°' 

t) 
Registrar 

Ranchi University, Ranchi 
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