

#### **NOTIFICATION**

The Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to notify the Structure of Major Courses including and fixing the positions of Research Methodology and Indian Knowledge System (IKS) based core courses in the NEP FYUGP (Level 4.5 - 6) and in the regular non-vocational NEP PG Curriculum (Level 6.5) from the Academic session 2025-26 and onwards.

Table 1: Semester-wise Course Code and Credit Points in UG Courses having no Practicals

		Courses	Examination Structure				
Semester	Code	Courses in NEP FYUGP Syllabus of Economics Session 2025-26 & onwards	Credits	Mid Semester Theory (F.M.)	End Semester Theory (F.M.)	End Semester Practical/ Viva (F.M.)	
I	MJ-1	Courses of Level 100	4	25	75		
	SEC-1	Subject based Skill Enhancement Course	3		75		
II	MJ-2	Courses of Level 100	4	25	75		
	SEC-2	Subject based Skill Enhancement Course	3		75		
	MJ-3	Courses of Level 200	4	25	75		
III	MJ-4	Courses of Level 200	4	25	75		
	SEC-3	Elementary Computer Application Softwares	3		75		
	MJ-5	IKS in the Subject	4	25	75		
IV	MJ-6	Courses of Level 200	4	25	75		
	MJ-7	Courses of Level 200	4	25	75		
	MJ-8	Courses of Level 300	4	25	75		
V	MJ-9	Courses of Level 300	4	25	75		
V	MJ-10	Courses of Level 300	4	25	75		
	MJ-11	Courses of Level 300	4	25	75		
	MJ-12	Courses of Level 300	4	25	75		
VI	MJ-13	Courses of Level 300	4	25	75		
VI	MJ-14	Courses of Level 300	4	25	75		
	MJ-15	Courses of Level 300	4	25	75		
	MJ-16	Research Methodology	4	25	75		
	MJ-17	Courses of Level 400	4	25	75		
VII	MJ-18	Courses of Level 400	4	25	75		
	AMJ-1/	Advanced Major-1 OR	4	25	75		
	RC-1	Research Planning & Techniques	4	25	75		
	MJ-19	Courses of Level 400	4	25	75		
	MJ-20	Courses of Level 400	4	25	75		
VIII	AMJ-2	Advanced Major-2	4	25	75		
4 111	AMJ-3/	Advanced Major-3	4	25	75		
	RC-2	Project Dissertation/ Research Internship/ Field Work	8			200	

<sup>\*</sup> It is mandatory to take One Internship of 4 credits in any one of the semesters during the first three years in FYUGP or before exit at any of the exit points if a student wishes to opt for the same.

Wyf9125 . Rt 819128



Table 2: Semester-wise Course Code and Credit Points in UG Courses having Practicals

		Courses	Examination Structure				
Semester	Code	Courses in NEP FYUGP Syllabus of Chemistry Session 2025-26 & onwards	Credits	Mid Semester Theory (F.M.)	End Semester Theory (F.M.)	End Semester Practical/ Viva (F.M.)	
I	MJ-1	Courses of Level 100	4	25	75		
•	SEC-1	Subject-based Skill Enhancement Course	3		75		
II	MJ-2	Courses of Level 100	4	25	75		
11	SEC-2	Subject based Skill Enhancement Course	3		75		
	MJ-3	Courses of Level 200	4	25	75		
III	MJ-4	Practical-I (Level 100)	4			100	
	SEC-3	Elementary Computer Application Softwares	3		75		
	MJ-5	IKS in Subject	4	25	75		
IV	MJ-6	Courses of Level 200	4	25	75		
	MJ-7	Practical-II (Level 200)	4			100	
	MJ-8	Courses of Level 300	4	25	75		
$\mathbf{v}$	MJ-9	Courses of Level 300	4	25	75		
V	MJ-10	Courses of Level 300	4	25	75		
	MJ-11	Practical-III (Level 200)	4			100	
	MJ-12	Courses of Level 300	4	25	75		
<b>371</b>	MJ-13	Courses of Level 300	4	25	75		
VI	MJ-14	Courses of Level 300	4	25	75		
	MJ-15	Practical-IV (Level 300)	4			100	
	MJ-16	Research Methodology	4	25	75		
	MJ-17	Courses of Level 400	4	25	75		
VII	MJ-18	Practical-V (Level 300)	4			100	
	AMJ-1/	Advanced Major-I OR	4	25	75		
	RC-1	Research Planning & Techniques	4	25	75		
	MJ-19	Courses of Level 400	4	25	75		
	MJ-20	Practical-VI (Level 400)	4			100	
VIII	AMJ-2	Advanced Major-2	4	25	75		
	AMJ-3/	Practical-VII (Level 400)	4			100	
	RC-2	Project Dissertation/ Research Internship/ Field Work	8			200	

<sup>\*</sup> It is mandatory to take One Internship of 4 credits in any one of the semesters during the first three years in FYUGP or before exit at any of the exit points if a student wishes to opt for the same.

modalis . Of 81912X

Page 2 of 5



Table 3: Semester-wise Course Code and Credit Points in PG Regular Courses without Practicals.

Sem		Examination Structure					
	Paper	Paper Code	Credit	Name of Paper	Mid Semester Evaluation (F.M.)	End Semester Evaluation (F.M.)	End Semester Practical/ Viva (F.M.)
	Foundation Course	FC101	4	Courses of Level 400	30	70	(1.1/1.)
· I	Core Course	CC102	4	Courses of Level 400	30	70	
	Core Course	CC103	4	Courses of Level 400	30	70	
	Core Course	CC104	4	Courses of Level 500	30	70	
	Core Course	CC105	4	Courses of Level 500	30	70	
	Core Course	CC201	4	Courses of Level 400	30	70	
11	Core Course	CC202	4	Courses of Level 400	30	70	
	Core Course	CC203	4	Courses of Level 400	30	70	
	Core Course	CC204	4	Courses of Level 500	30	70	
	Core Course	CC205	4	Courses of Level 500	30	70	
ш	Core Course	CC301	4	IKS-based paper	30	70	
	Skill Enhancement Course	EC302	4	A. Skill Enhancement Courses B.	30	70	
	Core Course	CC303	4	Courses of Level 500	30	70	
	Core Course	CC304	4	Courses of Level 500	30	70	
	Core Course	CC305	4	Courses of Level 500	30	70	
IV	Elective	EC401	4	A. B.	30	70	
	Elective	EC402	4	A. B.	30	70	·
	Core Course	CC403	4	Courses of Level 500	30	70	
	Core Course	CC404	4	Courses of Level 500	30	70	
	PROJECT	PR405	4	Dissertation/ Project Work/ Teaching Aptitude			100

<sup>\*</sup> Either One Internship of 4 credits or Two Internships of 2 credits each is required before opting for the 'Exit' option after First year of the P.G. Programme.

2 8/9/2×



Table 4: Semester-wise Course Code and Credit Points in PG Regular Courses having Practicals.

Sem	C	Examination Structure					
	Paper	Paper Code	Credit	Name of Paper	Mid Semester Evaluation (F.M.)	End Semester Evaluation (F.M.)	End Semester Practical/ Viva (F.M.)
I	Foundation Course	FC101	4 .	Courses of Level 400	30	70	
	Core Course	CC102	. 4	Courses of Level 400	30	70	
	Core Course	CC103	4	Courses of Level 400	30	70	
	Core Course	CC104	4	Courses of Level 500	30	70	
	Practicals on Core	CP105	4	Practical-I (Level 500)			100
	Core Course	CC201	4	Courses of Level 400	30	70	
II	Core Course	CC202	4	Courses of Level 400	30	70	
	Core Course	CC203	4	Courses of Level 400	30	70	
	Core Course	CC204	4	Courses of Level 500	30	70	
	Practicals on Core	CP205	4	Practical-II (Level 500)			100
ш	Core Course	EC301	. 4	IKS based paper	30	70	
	Skill Enhancement Course	CC302	4	<ul><li>A. Skill Enhancement Courses</li><li>B.</li><li>C.</li></ul>	30	70	
	Core Course	CC303	4	Courses of Level 500	30	70	
	Core Course	CC304	4	Courses of Level 500	30	70	
	Practicals on Core	CP305	4	Practical-III (Level 500)			100
IV	Elective	EC401	4	A. Elective Courses (Level 500) B. C.	30	70	
	Elective	EC402	4	A. Elective Courses (Level 500) B. C.	30	70	
	Core Course	CC403	4	Courses of Level 500	30	70	
	Practicals on Elective	EP404	4	A. Practical-IV A (Level 500) B. Practical-IV B (Level 500) C. Practical-IV C (Level 500)			100
	PROJECT	PR405	4	Dissertation/ Project Work/ Teaching Aptitude			100

<sup>\*</sup> Either One Internship of 4 credits or Two Internships of 2 credits each is required before opting for the 'Exit' option after First year of the P.G. Programme.





In addition to the above courses in PG Curriculum One Value Added Course of 2-credits will be offered in accordance with the RU approved list of Value added Courses for PG Curriculum dated 27.04.2024. The Syllabus of all UG & PG Courses may be downloaded from the official website of the Ranchi University, Ranchi or from the link given below:

UG Syllabus: https://ranchiuniversity.ac.in/nep\_syllabus

PG Syllabus: https://ranchiuniversity.ac.in/pg\_nep\_syllabus

By the order of V.C. R.U.

Sd/-

Registrar, R.U.

Memo No. RULR17928/25

dated: "0,8-09.2025

Copy to:

The Principal/Prof-in-charge of the colleges under R.U.
 All Heads of the University Departments, R.U., Ranchi

3. Deans of Faculties, R.U., Ranchi

4. The Controller of Examinations, R.U., Ranchi

5. P.A. to VC/PCV/R, R.U., Ranchi for information to the VC/PCV/Registrar

Registrar Ranchi University, Ranchi

west 125. W